TELKOMNIKA, Vol.17, No.3, June 2019, pp.1344~1351
ISSN: 1693-6930, accredited First Grade by Kemenristekdikti, Decree No: 21/E/KPT/2018
DOI: 10.12928/TELKOMNIKA.v17i3.10408   1344
Received June 22, 2018; Revised January 31, 2019; Accepted February 28, 2019
AHP-TOPSIS for analyzing job performance with factor
evaluation system and process mining
Gabriel Sophia
1

ISEMANTIC 2018 International Conference on Application for technology of Information and
Communication Conference. Semarang. 2018: 177-183.
[9] Sarno R, Fauzan AC, Nurlaili AN, Rahmawati D, Sungkono KR, Effendi YA. Manajemen Proses
Bisnis–Model & Simulasi. Surabaya: ITS Tekno Sains. 2017.
[10] Mukhlash I, Rumana WN, Adzkiya D, Sarno R. Business Process Improvement of Production
Systems Using Coloured Petri Nets. Bulletin of Electrical Engineering and Informatics. 2018; 7(1):
102-112. DOI: 10.11591/eei.v7i1.845
[11] Budiawati GI, Sarno R. Time and cost optimization of business process Distribution Company using
goal programming. ISEMANTIC 2018 International Conference on Application for technology of
Information and Communication Conference. Semarang. 2018: 29-34.
[12] Sarno R, Wibowo WA, Kartini K, Amelia Y, Rossa K. Determining process model using time-based
process mining and control-flow pattern. TELKOMNIKA Telecommunication Computing Electronics
and Control. 2016; 14(1): 349-60. DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12928/telkomnika.v14i1.3257
[13] Caesarita Y, Sarno R, Sungkono KR. Identifying Bottlenecks and Fraud of Business Process usig
Alpha ++ and Heuristic Miner Algorithms. International Conference on Information and
Communication Technology and System (ICTS), 2017. DOI: 10.1109/ICTS.2017.8265660
[14] Sarno R, Sinaga Fe. Business Process Anomaly Detection using Ontology-based Process Modeling
and Multi-level Class Association Rule Learning. International Conference on Computer, Control,
Informatics and its Applications (IC3INA). 2015: 12–17. DOI: 10.1109/IC3INA.2015.7377738
[15] van der Aalst WMP. Process Mining: Discovery, Conformance and Enhancement of Business
Processes. Springer Heidelberg Dordrecht. 2002. ISBN: 978-3-642-19344-6, DOI 10.1007/978-3-
642-19345-3
[16] Sarno R, Haryadita F, Kartini, Sarwosri, A AS. Business Process Optimization from Single
Timestamp Event Log. International Conference on Computer, Control, Informatics and its
Applications (IC3INA). Surabaya. 2015: 50-55. DOI:10.1109/IC3INA.2015.7377745
[17] Sarno R, Effendi YA. Hierarchy Process Mining from Multi-source Logs. TELKOMNIKA
Telecommunication Computing Electronics and Control. 2017; 15(4): 1954-1969. DOI:
10.12928/TELKOMNIKA.v15i4.6326
[18] Gabriel S, Sarno R. Process Mining and Factor Evaluation System Method for Analysing Job
Performance. International Symposium on Advanced Intelligent Informatics (SAIN). 2018.
[19] Shaout A, Yousif MK. Performance Evaluation–Methods and Techniques Survey. International
Journal of Computer and Information Technology. 2014; 03(05): 966-79. ISSN: 2279–0764.
[20] Yudatama U, Sarno R. Evaluation Maturity Index and Risk Management for IT Governance using
Fuzzy AHP and Fuzzy TOPSIS (Case Study Bank XYZ). International Seminar on Intelligent
Technology and Its Applications (ISITIA). 2015: 323-328. DOI:10.1109/ISITIA.2015.7220000
[21] Wiguna KA, Sarno R, Ariyani NF. Optimization Solar Farm Site Selection Using Multi Criteria
Decision Making Fuzzy Ahp and Promethee: Case Study in Bali. International Conference on
Information & Communication Technology and Systems (ICTS). 2016: 237–243. DOI:
10.1109/ICTS.2016.7910305
[22] Subramanian N, Ramanathan R. A review of applications of Analytic Hierarchy Process in Operations
Management. International Journal of Production Economics. 2012; 138(2): 215-241.
[23] Cahyapratama A, Sarno R. Application of Analytic Hierarchy Process (AHP) and Simple Addictive
Weighting (SAW) Method in Singer Selection Process. International Conference on Information and
Communication Technology (ICOIACT). 2018: 234-239. DOI: 10.1109/ICOIACT.2018.8350707
[24] Yoon KP, Hwang CL. Multiple Attribute Decision Making: An Introduction. Thousand Oaks: Sae
Publications. 1995.
[25] Yudatama U, Sarno, R. Priority Determination for Higher Education Strategic Planning Using
Balanced Scorecard, FAHP and TOPSIS (Case study: XYZ University). IOP Conference Series: